2023 - Missouri State Fair Rules and Regulations

DNA Validation Card - Owership of Animals:

All individual Market Barrows entered for competition must have been owned solely by Exhibitor by May 1, 2023. A DNA Sample Card must have been mailed to the Missouri State Fair, *postmarked by May 15, 2023*, and also must be received within 10 days following for each market barrow entered. An animal identification (ear notch) must be included on the DNA Sample Card. DNA Validation Cards submitted to the Missouri State Fair on all junior market barrows become the property of the Missouri State Fair. Exhibitors relinquish any claim to said cards when submitted as proof of ownership. Validation Cards are stored in a secure environment at the Missouri State Fair and are destoyed in due time following the show. These samples will never be made available for cloning or any like procedure. In all market barrows at the Missouri State Fair, any DNA samples that have been harvested (collected) prior to the Sale of Champions Auction (with the exception of the DNA Validation Cards submitted to the Missouri State Fair as proof of ownership as stated above) will be considered to be the property of the exhibitor to use Exhibitors will not be allowed to use at their discretion to harvest any samples after the transfer of ownership via the "fall of the hammer" at the Sale of Champions Auction unless agreed upon in writing between the buyer and the seller.

DNA BLOOD CARD ORDER FORM

Attention	Telephone Number
Name	
Address	
City	<u>State</u> <u>Zip</u>
Quantity of cards requested \$5.00 per card	(Maximum of 15 cards per exhibitor)
"In accordance with Missouri State statute, a convenience fe	e of 2% or less plus 25¢ may be assessed to the customer
for all credit card payments."Credit CardM/C(mark one)VisaDiscover	AMEX Exp. Date (mm/yy)
<u>Number</u>	3 digit security code
Signature	
Print Signature Name	Zip Code

Mail, email or fax **COMPLETED** form, along with correct payment to: Rhiannon Birdwell, Missouri State Fair, 2503 West 16th St., Sedalia, MO 65301, fax 660-827-8169, or 660-827-8160 or email: rhiannon.birdwell@mda.mo.gov